

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

NOTICE TO PROCEED

CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES

Muntinlupa City

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES** that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the "**Printing of Tarpaulins & IEC Materials to be used by Various Offices**", shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON
City Mayor

I acknowledge re	eceipt of this Notice on _	6-4-21	
Name of the Bido	der or Representative	MANOLITO PADOLINA	
Authorized signa	ture		
	/		

CGM-OP-BAC-08F229



Contract Agreement

	MAY 22 20	025	
THIS AGREEMENT made the _	day of	20	_ between CITY GOVERNMENT
OF MUNTINLUPA of the Philippines	(hereinafter called "	the Entity")	of the one part and CHARKIEL
ENTERPRISES with address at Muntin	lupa City (hereinafte	r called "the	Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the **Printing of Tarpaulins & IEC Materials to be used by Various Offices** and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of **Two Million Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Pesos (P2,081,990.00)** (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- V. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- In consideration for the sum of Two Million Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety
 Pesos (P2,081,990.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, CHARKIEL
 ENTERPRISES agrees to the Printing of Tarpaulins & IEC Materials to be used by Various
 Offices in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the d	ay and year first above written.
	Gw
HON. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Mayor	Supplier
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA	for: CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES
Signed in the pr	esence of: Belinda Blessin C. Macagea
ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA	MAY 2.2 2025
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in Mun personally appeared:	tinlupa City, this day of 2025,
NAME GOVER	RNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Go	overnment of Muntinlupa ID No. EL-0010632
Known to me and to me known to be the sam and acknowledged to me that the same is their own vol	e persons who executed the foregoing instrument untary act and deed.
WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.	NOTARY PUBLIC.
Doc. No. 273; Page No. 55; Book No. 24; Series of 2025.	ATTY. STEVE M. SANTILLAN INCOMP. PUBLIC 2736 BRUGER ST WIATAN, MUNT. CITY PHILIPPINES aybuse 12@yahoo.com COMM. NJ. 25-027 VALID UNTIL 12/31/2026 PTR NO. 4763648, 01/02/2025, MUNTINLUPA CITY

IBP LIFETIME MEMBER NO. 024205, CEBU CHAPTER ROLL NO. 62750, TIN NO. 318-359-657 MCLE VII-0029656; 04/14/2025

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier	CHARKIE	L ENTE	RPRISES		P.O. No.:	3371	9	
Muntinlupa City						May 30,	, 2025	
71447 635	Mode of Pro						Bidding	
Gentleme	n; Please fur	nish and/or	deliver to this office th	ne following articles subject	to the terms an	d conditions contai	ined herein:	
Plac	e of delivery	:	2			n:	-	
Date	e of delivery	:			Payment Term	n:	1 2	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	TCAD	Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
1	5000	pcs	ACTIVITY BOOK Size: A5 Paper: Foldor Print: Full Color cover/ Pages: 20 Fold: Bi-fold	ote 10 cover/Book paper 100gs one color inside d Binding: Stapled	m inside	40.00	200,000.0	
2	5000	pcs	BROCHURES/FLYER Student Brochure (Nat	S kakaproud Tour) T: 2 sided print/Full Color		8.00	40,000.0	
3	15000	pcs	STICKERS SIZE: A6 PRINT: 1 sid MATERIAL: Vinyl/Glos	1 1	ut	45.00	675,000.0	
4	4000	pcs	TOURISM CERTIFICA SIZE: 8.5x5.5 in PRINT PAPER: Vellum 120gs	TE T: 1 sided full color	21	25.00	100,000.0	
5	4000	pcs	HOLOGRAM STICKER 2025 Holographic Stick	HOLOGRAM STICKER FOR TOURISM CERTIFICATE 2025 Holographic Stickers SIZE: 1.75 x .75 in PRINT: One color MATERIAL: Holographic sticker				
6	120	piece	YEARBOOK 2025 PAGES: Max. 400 page COVER: C2S 140 Matt INSIDES: C2S 80 Matt ORIENTATION: Portrai	es e, Hardbound, Full color, With N e, Full color SIZE: 9 in X 12in t BINDING: Smyth-Sewn Perfer s after submission of final layou	ct Rinding	4,345.00	521,400.0	
7	560	pcs	(Glossy, 8.5 x 13, back	Printing and Lamination of flyers on nutrition for adolescents (Glossy, 8.5 x 13, back to back)				
8 9 10	1000 3 2	pcs pcs pcs	Printing of Nutricard with jacket (3 x 5 inch velum materials CMYK) Nutrition Month Celebration Tarpaulin (8 x 11 ft) Tarpaulin (best practices) tarp (2.5 x 6.5 ft) with installation to old pull-up mechanism page 1 of 3 35,00 2,200.00 700.00 1,40					
Total A	mounts in W	ords:						
	ry day of dela CHARKIEL EN rme:	NTERPRISE Signature of	imposed	thin the time specified above	Ver	ne-tenth (1/10) of o		
Section			e pursuant to s portion must	Requesting Office/Dept.	Aı	ailable : mount:		
Approv Purcha	ved to be pur se per Sangg	uniang Res.	Negotiated No.:		R.	O. No.:		
Certifi	ed Correct: _	Secretary of	of the Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account		

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier :	CHARK	IEL ENTE	RPRISES	P.O. No. :	3371	9			
Address :	Muntinl	upa City		Date :	May 30, 2025				
					Mode of F	rocurement :	Bidding		
Gentlemen:									
Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein:									
Place of delivery: Delivery Term:									
Date 2	of delivery:			-	Payment Term :	/	1 2		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount		
11	764	pcs	Developmen	nt and printing flyers for seniors citize	ens	25.00	19,100.00		
12	30	pcs	Developmen	x 13, back to back at and printing tarpaulin on exercise a	and	150.00	4,500.00		
13	1600	pcs	calories burn	ned (2 x 3 ft) Frowth Chart with Jacket long size ve	lum material CMVK	55.00	00 000 00		
14	1	pcs	Tarpaulin An	nazing Race of Nutri (4 x 3 ft)	ium material Civitin	55.00 300.00	88,000.00 300.00		
15	3	pcs		r Cheque (2ft x 5ft)	A CO	250.00	750.00		
16	20	reams	ASSESSOR		A Way	1,000.00	20,000.00		
			Building & O	other Improvement) nes, Book 80 Material	. All	1,000.00	20,000.00		
17	18	reams	Property Red	cord Form (Tax Declaration) nes, Book 80 Material		1,000.00	18,000.00		
18	490	sheets	Tax Map Co	ntrol Roll (TMCR) Form es, Book 80 Material		25.00	12,250.00		
19	20	reams	Letterhead F		A STATE OF THE STA	1,350.00	27,000.00		
20	60	reams	Letterhead F	orm	A Part of the last	1,450.00	87,000.00		
21	45	reams	Sworn State		Market	1,100.00	49,500.00		
22	220	units	Field Apprais	nes, Book 80 Material sal Assessment Sheet (FAAS)		220.00	48,400.00		
23	25	units	Book Cover	der A5 x 3" Extra Long with Bolt & Nut for original copies		1,000.00	25,000.00		
24	25	units		ration (Brgy. Tunasan-Dark Blue) with Bolt & Nut for original copies		1,000.00	25,000.00		
	15 miles		of Tax Decla	ration (Brgy. Alabang-Dark Green)					
25	6	reams	PWD Registr	ry Form O PRINT Material: Copy Paper Long	70aam	665.00	3,990.00		
4	6		Size: 8.5x13		rogsiii				
483	TE	163	1	page 2 of 3					
A		200	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR						
Total A	mounts in w	ords:							
	In case of	failure to mak	te the full delive	ery within the the specified above, a	penalty of one tenth	L/10) of one person	at		
for e	very day of d	elay shall be ir	nposed.						
	CHARKIE	L ENTERPRIS	SES Mad	,/	Very TMbyorROZZ	ANO RUFINO I	B. BIAZON		
Conf	orme:		MANOLITO PADE	OLINA	<i>y</i> 1	, ,			
		Signatur	e over printed n	name	Auth	orized Official			
II - g.		-	10-4/- 75 Date						
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Requesting Office/Dept. Funds Available :									
be accompl					Zimouit.				
		thru Negotiate	ad.		DO M				
		g Res. No. :	·u		K.O. No. :				
Certified Co		water - C.1 - O							
1 10 mm	Sec	cretary of the S	anggunian	Authorized Official	1	Chief Account			

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier :	CHARK	IEL ENTE	RPRISES			P.O. No. :	3371	9
Address :	Muntiplupa City						May 30	1
Address .	tunes .							Bidding
						Mode of P	rocurement :	
Gentle		e furnish this	office the follow	ving articles subject to the terms	and co	ondition contain he	rein:	
Place	of delivery:					Delivery Term :	1	
Date	of delivery:				_	Payment Term :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description			Unit Cost	Amount
Section 26.	5	reams	Data Policy F Printing: RIS		11 inch	A PART OF THE PART	550.00	2,750.00
27	5	reams	Client Satisfa Printing: RIS	actory Form O PRIN		A. Tarker	550.00	2,750.00
28	5	reams	Certificate of Printing: RIS	by Paper Long 70gsm Size: 8.5x1 Disability Form O PRINT			550.00	2,750.00
29	5	reams	Intake Form Printing: RIS	oy Paper Long 70gsm Size: 8.5x1 O PRINT		S. AND	550.00	2,750.00
				by Paper Long 70gsm Size: 8.5x1			25 700	2 004 000 00
			PRINTING O	**************************************	******g	ga***	and the same of th	2,081,990.00
			PRINTING O	F TARPAULINS & IEC MATERIA page 3 of 3	ALS TO	D BE USED BY VAR	RIOUS OFFICES	
						Tr. Carlot		
			No. of Contract of	THE PERSON		all		
			A A		No.	San		
				F 680	ATC. 10 3			
		The state of the s	A 1	100				
Section		1	A SULLA	All Indiana				
ltem	100	Source		A. A				
	15000							
	40	500	1					
A LONG TO SERVICE AND A SERVIC	A		3					
-	62	1027						
4		B	A STATE OF THE STA					
Total A	Amounts in w	ords:						
100	In case of	failure to mal	ke the full delive	ery within the the specified abov	ve, a pe	enalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one perce	nt
for e	very day of d	elay shall be i	mposed.		V	. Maissan		
Con	forme:	LIVILINI NIS	MANOLITO P	ADOLINA	ver	y Mayorus Q4ZA	ANO RUFINOJE	S. BIAZON
		Signatur	re over printed r	10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1	_	Auth	orized Official	
			6-41-21 Date					
		ırchase pursua		Requesting Office/Dept.				
Section 369	9 (a) of RA716 lished.)	60 this portion	must					
		thru Negotiat	ed			R.O. No. :		
Purchase p	er Sanggunia	ng Res. No. :		*				
Certified C	Correct :			1				
AN HOLE	Se	cretary of the S	Sanggunian	Authorized Official		-	Chief Account	